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Letter = Segment e
A = Port Gamble to Foulweather Bluff o
B = Bainbridge Island (see reverse side) . 1
C = Foulweather Bluff to Kingston @
D = Kingston to Keyport o C
E = Keyport to Poulsbo o : |
: . ©
F = Brownsville to Bremerton Oggd%ina ) '3 S Eglon
G =Dyes Inlet 3 1
H =Sinclair Inlet i ¥ port I,§
| = Manchester area - C10
J = Belfair to Dewatto - Gamble ®
K = Dewatto to Seabeck 2 -
L = Seabeck to Hood Canal Bridge ' .
note: RR = restroom, pkg=parking 1 Kingston
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AO
Al

A3
A4
A7
C3
Cc4
Cc7
cs
C10
C13
Ci4

Cl4-a
D2
D6
D7
D8
D9
El-a
El-b
El-c

E3-a
E3-b
E4-a
E4-b

E4-c
E4-d
E8
F1

F3
F3-a
G1
G2
G4
G6
G7

G10
HO

H7-a

H7-b

Salsbury Point County Park
Port Gamble Mill Site

Hood Canal Dr

Hood Canal Place Rd End
Twin Spits Rd End
Norwegian Point Park
Point No Point Lighthouse
Pilot Point

Port of Eglon* (no link)
Ludlow Dr Rd End

North Beach

Port of Kingston* | Marina
360.297.3545

Arness Park

South Villa Dr

Indianola Waterfront Preserve
Suquamish Tribal Dock

Old Man House Park
Skookum Rd End

Ona Rd End

Port of Keyport* | Marina
360.394.4422

Oyster Plant Park

Poulsbo Lions Park

Olympic Outdoor Center Dock
Port of Poulsbo* | Marina
360.779.3505

American Legion Park
Liberty Rd End

Keyport Saltwater Park

Port of Brownsville* | Marina
360.692.5498

Illahee State Park

Port of Illahee

Evergreen Park

Lions Park

Port of Tracyton*

J.A. & Anna Smith Park

Port of Silverdale* | Docks
360.698.4819

Chico Boat Launch

Port of Bremerton* | Marina
360.373.1035

Port Orchard Marina
360.876.5535

Water Street Boat Launch
Retsil Boat Launch
Manchester State Park

Port of Manchester*

Boat Launch, Parking, RR
Kayak Launch, Rentals, Parking,
Town, Store

Shore Access

Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking, RR
Kayak Launch, Parking

Boat Launch, Parking, RR
Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking
Launch, Parking, Kayak Racks,
Overnight Moorage/Services,
Kayak Launch

Shore Access

Boat Launch, Parking, Store
Shore Access

Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Kayak Launch, Parking, RR
Shore Access

Shore Access

Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Overnight Moorage/Services
Kayak Launch, Parking

Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Rentals

Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Overnight Moorage/Services
Kayak Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking
Launch, Parking, Store, Camping
Overnight Moorage/Services
Kayak Launch, Parking, Camping
Boat Launch, Parking, Store
Boat Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking
Launch, Parking, RR, Store
Shore Access Only, RR

Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Overnight Moorage/Services
Boat Launch, Parking

Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Overnight Moorage/Services
Dock, Parking, Town
Overnight Moorage/Services
Boat Launch, Parking, Town
Boat Launch, Parking

Kayak Launch, Parking, Camping
Parking Kayak Launch,

JO-a

J6
K19
LO
L16

BO
B1
B2
B3
B4-c
B4-d
B4-e
B5

B9
B10
B12-b
B12-c

B12-d
B12-e
B12-f
B15
B16
B20-a
B20

B21-b
B23
B25
B26
B27
B28
B29
B30
B31
B33
B34
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Yukon Harbor | Harper Boat
Blake Island State Park
Belfair State Park

Port of Allyn* | Dock
360.275.2430

Twanoh State Park

Misery Point Boat Launch
Seabeck Marina

Kitsap Memorial Park

Agate Pass Bridge East Side
Sanwick Street Rd End
North Street Rd End

West Pt Madison Nature Preserve

Hidden Cove Park
T'chookwop Park

NE Lafayette Ave Rd End
Fay Bainbridge Park

Manitou Park Blvd
Yaquina Place Rd End
Hawley Cove Park
Waterfront Park

Strawberry Park
Japanese Memoirial Park
Pritchard Park
Rockaway Beach Park
Blakely Harbor Park

Fort Ward Park

Fort Ward Park

Wharf Street Rd End
Schell Chelb Estuary
Point White Dock
Westwood Rd End
Gazzam Lake Park
Fletcher Landing
Battle Point

Fairy Dell Park

Dock Street Rd End
Hidden Cove Rd End
Seabold Rd End

Kayak Launch, Parking
Camping

Boat Launch, Pkg, Store, Camp
Boat Launch, Parking, Store
Overnight Moorage

Boat Launch, Pkg, Store, Camp
Boat Launch, Parking

Boat Launch, Parking, Store
Parking, Restroom, Camping

Paddle Bainbridge Island Launches

Kayak Launch, Parking
Kayak Launch, Parking
Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking
Parking, Restrooms
Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking
Parking, Restrms, Showers,
Camping

Kayak Launch, Parking
Kayak Launch, Parking
Shore Access

Parking, Restrooms,
Dock, Town, Lodging
Kayak Launch, Parking
Parking, Restroom
Parking, Restroom
Kayak Launch, Parking
Kayak Launch, Parking, RR
Shore Access

Parking, RR, Launch,
Camping

Kayak Launch, Parking
Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking, RR
Shore Access

Shore Access

Shore Access

Shore Access

Shore Access

Kayak Launch, Parking
Kayak Launch, Parking
Parking

For water trail & boating events services, gear rentals,
amenities, lodging, dining and things to do 24/7.

kitsappeninsulawatertrails.com

Note: This is the original map and does not include all

of the excellent new water trail locations that will be
identified by members of the Kitsap Water Trails Alliance
made up of representatives from local
municipalities, tribes, user groups and
businesses in Kitsap, Pierce and Mason
Counties. Anew map in in progress.

Map produced by Visit Kitsap Peninsula/KC/KP National Water Trails Alliance.



